

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 465/2020

Request:

- 1) What, if any, bespoke software is used for managing and tracking staff vetting?
- 2) If bespoke software is used, what was the start date, duration and value of the contract?
- 3) Is there an extension clause in the contract and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 4) Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract is being either extended or renewed?
- 5) Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for managing the vetting process?

Response:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- 1) WPC – Core Vet
- 2) 8th Jan 2018 – 7th Jan 2023; 5 years no extension; contract value - £74K
- 3) There are no extension periods in this contract
- 4) No
- 5) Supt. Huw Davies

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 11/08/20)